

Kampeska Coin & Stamp Club's **Spring Coin & Currency Show**

April 12, 2025



The Kampeska Coin & Stamp Club is taking reservations for bourse space at its Spring Coin & Currency Show. The show will be held at the Codington County Extension building, 1910 West Kemp Ave (Entrance H), in Watertown, SD on Saturday April 12, 2025.

The table fees are as follows:

- 8 feet long tables at \$25.00 each.
- The table fees include table(s), backup table, chairs, and access to electrical power.

Show hours:

Dealer setup	7:30AM to 9:00 AM
Open to public	9:00AM to 4:00 PM

SHOW PROVISIONS

1. The assignment of bourse table locations is at the discretion of the bourse chairman.

2. The Kampeska Coin & Stamp Club disclaims any and all responsibility for sales between buyers and sellers, any damages, losses, thefts, injuries, or any other happenings involving the show. By executing this agreement, the dealer and his/her assistants acknowledge that the risk of loss of property or personal injury or liability must be borne solely by him/her or insured against by him/her.

3. There is no security provided at this show.

4. Any unethical practices or violation of the rules or conditions of this bourse contract may result in the cancellation of the offending dealer's bourse table privileges without refund of any fees that may have been paid.

5. In the unlikely event of the cancellation of this show, only the bourse fee will be refunded with no other liability will be incurred by the Kampeska Coin & Stamp Club.

Please complete ALL of the following information and return this entire application copy with payment. An extra copy is enclosed for your reference.

Number of bourse tables X \$25.00 = \$

Make Checks payable to: Kampeska Coin & Stamp Club

I have read and hereby agree to the show provisions and conditions stated in this contract:

Print Name Signature

Firm Name Telephone

Mailing Address

City, State, Zip Code_____

Email Address

Mail contract & check to: Jeff Mollenhoff, 1321 33rd St NW, Watertown, SD 57201 For additional information: phone (605) 520-2834, email: kampeskacoinclub@gmail.com